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F P(1+i)nF = P(1+i)n
:(1)

1% 2% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14%
2 1.0201 1.0404 1.0816 1.1025 1.1236 1.1449 1.1664 1.1881 1.2100 1.2321 1.2544 1.2769 1.2996
3 1 0303 1 0612 1 1249 1 1576 1 1910 1 2250 1 2597 1 2950 1 3310 1 3676 1 4049 1 4429 1 48153 1.0303 1.0612 1.1249 1.1576 1.1910 1.2250 1.2597 1.2950 1.3310 1.3676 1.4049 1.4429 1.4815
4 1.0406 1.0824 1.1699 1.2155 1.2625 1.3108 1.3605 1.4116 1.4641 1.5181 1.5735 1.6305 1.6890
5 1.0510 1.1041 1.2167 1.2763 1.3382 1.4026 1.4693 1.5386 1.6105 1.6851 1.7623 1.8424 1.9254
6 1.0615 1.1262 1.2653 1.3401 1.4185 1.5007 1.5869 1.6771 1.7716 1.8704 1.9738 2.0820 2.1950

7 1 0721 1 1487 1 3159 1 4071 1 5036 1 6058 1 7138 1 8280 1 9487 2 0762 2 2107 2 353 2 5027 1.0721 1.1487 1.3159 1.4071 1.5036 1.6058 1.7138 1.8280 1.9487 2.0762 2.2107 2.353 2.502
8 1.0829 1.1717 1.3686 1.4775 1.5938 1.7182 1.8509 1.9926 2.1436 2.3045 2.4760 2.658 2.853
9 1.0937 1.1951 1.4233 1.5513 1.6895 1.8385 1.9990 2.1719 2.3579 2.5580 2.7731 3.004 3.252

10 1.1046 1.2190 1.4802 1.6289 1.7908 1.9672 2.1589 2.3674 2.5937 2.8394 3.1058 3.395 3.707
11 1.1157 1.2434 1.5395 1.7103 1.8983 2.1049 2.3316 2.5804 2.8531 3.1518 3.4785 3.836 4.22611

12 1.1268 1.2682 1.6010 1.7959 2.0122 2.2522 2.5182 2.8127 3.1384 3.4985 3.8960 4.335 4.818
13 1.1381 1.2936 1.6651 1.8856 2.1329 2.4098 2.7196 3.0658 3.4523 3.8833 4.3635 4.898 5.492
14 1.1495 1.3195 1.7317 1.9799 2.2609 2.5785 2.9372 3.3417 3.7975 4.3104 4.8871 5.535 6.261
15 1 1610 1 3459 1 8009 2 0789 2 3966 2 7590 3 1722 3 6425 4 1772 4 7846 5 4736 6 254 7 13815 1.1610 1.3459 1.8009 2.0789 2.3966 2.7590 3.1722 3.6425 4.1772 4.7846 5.4736 6.254 7.138
16 1.1726 1.3728 1.8730 2.1829 2.5404 2.9522 3.4259 3.9703 4.5950 5.3109 6.1304 7.067 8.137
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1% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14%

1 0.9901 0.9709 0.9615 0.9434 0.9346 0.9259 0.9174 0.9091 0.9009 0.8929 0.8850 0.8772
2 0.9803 0.9426 0.9246 0.8900 0.8734 0.8573 0.8417 0.8264 0.8116 0.7972 0.7831 0.7695
3 0.9706 0.9151 0.8890 0.8396 0.8163 0.7938 0.7722 0.7513 0.7312 0.7118 0.6931 0.6750
4 0.9610 0.8885 0.8548 0.7921 0.7629 0.7350 0.7084 0.6830 0.6587 0.6355 0.6133 0.5921
5 0 9515 0 8626 0 8219 0 7473 0 7130 0 6806 0 6499 0 6209 0 5935 0 5674 0 5428 0 51945 0.9515 0.8626 0.8219 0.7473 0.7130 0.6806 0.6499 0.6209 0.5935 0.5674 0.5428 0.5194

6 0.9420 0.8375 0.7903 0.7050 0.6663 0.6302 0.5963 0.5645 0.5346 0.5066 0.4803 0.4556
7 0.9327 0.8131 0.7599 0.6651 0.6227 0.5835 0.5470 0.5132 0.4817 0.4523 0.4251 0.3996
8 0 9235 0 7894 0 7307 0 6274 0 5820 0 5403 0 5019 0 4665 0 4339 0 4039 0 3762 0 35068 0.9235 0.7894 0.7307 0.6274 0.5820 0.5403 0.5019 0.4665 0.4339 0.4039 0.3762 0.3506
9 0.9143 0.7664 0.7026 0.5919 0.5439 0.5002 0.4604 0.4241 0.3909 0.3606 0.3329 0.3075

10 0.9053 0.7441 0.6756 0.5584 0.5083 0.4632 0.4224 0.3855 0.3522 0.3220 0.2946 0.2697
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F = P(1+i)n
 :(1) 

1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12%
2 1.0201 1.0404 1.0609 1.0816 1.1025 1.1236 1.1449 1.1664 1.1881 1.2100 1.2321 1.2544
3 1.0303 1.0612 1.0927 1.1249 1.1576 1.1910 1.2250 1.2597 1.2950 1.3310 1.3676 1.4049
4 1 0406 1 0824 1 1255 1 1699 1 2155 1 2625 1 3108 1 3605 1 4116 1 4641 1 5181 1 57354 1.0406 1.0824 1.1255 1.1699 1.2155 1.2625 1.3108 1.3605 1.4116 1.4641 1.5181 1.5735
5 1.0510 1.1041 1.1593 1.2167 1.2763 1.3382 1.4026 1.4693 1.5386 1.6105 1.6851 1.7623
6 1.0615 1.1262 1.1941 1.2653 1.3401 1.4185 1.5007 1.5869 1.6771 1.7716 1.8704 1.9738

7 1 0721 1 1487 1 2299 1 3159 1 4071 1 5036 1 6058 1 7138 1 8280 1 9487 2 0762 2 21077 1.0721 1.1487 1.2299 1.3159 1.4071 1.5036 1.6058 1.7138 1.8280 1.9487 2.0762 2.2107
8 1.0829 1.1717 1.2668 1.3686 1.4775 1.5938 1.7182 1.8509 1.9926 2.1436 2.3045 2.4760
9 1.0937 1.1951 1.3048 1.4233 1.5513 1.6895 1.8385 1.9990 2.1719 2.3579 2.5580 2.7731

10 1.1046 1.2190 1.3439 1.4802 1.6289 1.7908 1.9672 2.1589 2.3674 2.5937 2.8394 3.1058
11 1 1157 1 2434 1 3842 1 5395 1 7103 1 8983 2 1049 2 3316 2 5804 2 8531 3 1518 3 478511 1.1157 1.2434 1.3842 1.5395 1.7103 1.8983 2.1049 2.3316 2.5804 2.8531 3.1518 3.4785
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F = P(1+i)n
 :(1) 

1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12%
2 1.0201 1.0404 1.0609 1.0816 1.1025 1.1236 1.1449 1.1664 1.1881 1.2100 1.2321 1.2544
3 1.0303 1.0612 1.0927 1.1249 1.1576 1.1910 1.2250 1.2597 1.2950 1.3310 1.3676 1.4049
4 1 0406 1 0824 1 1255 1 1699 1 2155 1 2625 1 3108 1 3605 1 4116 1 4641 1 5181 1 57354 1.0406 1.0824 1.1255 1.1699 1.2155 1.2625 1.3108 1.3605 1.4116 1.4641 1.5181 1.5735
5 1.0510 1.1041 1.1593 1.2167 1.2763 1.3382 1.4026 1.4693 1.5386 1.6105 1.6851 1.7623
6 1.0615 1.1262 1.1941 1.2653 1.3401 1.4185 1.5007 1.5869 1.6771 1.7716 1.8704 1.9738

7 1 0721 1 1487 1 2299 1 3159 1 4071 1 5036 1 6058 1 7138 1 8280 1 9487 2 0762 2 21077 1.0721 1.1487 1.2299 1.3159 1.4071 1.5036 1.6058 1.7138 1.8280 1.9487 2.0762 2.2107
8 1.0829 1.1717 1.2668 1.3686 1.4775 1.5938 1.7182 1.8509 1.9926 2.1436 2.3045 2.4760
9 1.0937 1.1951 1.3048 1.4233 1.5513 1.6895 1.8385 1.9990 2.1719 2.3579 2.5580 2.7731

10 1.1046 1.2190 1.3439 1.4802 1.6289 1.7908 1.9672 2.1589 2.3674 2.5937 2.8394 3.1058
11 1 1157 1 2434 1 3842 1 5395 1 7103 1 8983 2 1049 2 3316 2 5804 2 8531 3 1518 3 478511 1.1157 1.2434 1.3842 1.5395 1.7103 1.8983 2.1049 2.3316 2.5804 2.8531 3.1518 3.4785
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  n :(4)
1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12%

2 1.9704 1.9135 1.8861 1.8594 1.8334 1.8080 1.7833 1.7591 1.7355 1.7125 1.6901
3 2.9410 2.8286 2.7751 2.7232 2.6730 2.6243 2.5771 2.5313 2.4869 2.4437 2.4018
4 3.9020 3.7171 3.6299 3.5460 3.4651 3.3872 3.3121 3.2397 3.1699 3.1024 3.0373
5 4 8534 4 5797 4 4518 4 3295 4 2124 4 1002 3 9927 3 8897 3 7908 3 6959 3 60485 4.8534 4.5797 4.4518 4.3295 4.2124 4.1002 3.9927 3.8897 3.7908 3.6959 3.6048
6 5.7955 5.4172 5.2421 5.0757 4.9173 4.7665 4.6229 4.4859 4.3553 4.2305 4.1114

7 6.7282 6.2303 6.0021 5.7864 5.5824 5.3893 5.2064 5.0330 4.8684 4.7122 4.5638
8 7 6517 7 0197 6 7327 6 4632 6 2098 5 9713 5 7466 5 5348 5 3349 5 1461 4 96768 7.6517 7.0197 6.7327 6.4632 6.2098 5.9713 5.7466 5.5348 5.3349 5.1461 4.9676
9 8.5660 7.7861 7.4353 7.1078 6.8017 6.5152 6.2469 5.9952 5.7590 5.5370 5.3282

10 9.4713 8.5302 8.1109 7.7217 7.3601 7.0236 6.7101 6.4177 6.1446 5.8892 5.6502
11 10.368 9.253 8.760 8.306 7.8869 7.4987 7.1390 6.8052 6.4951 6.2065 5.9377
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  n :(4)
1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12%

2 1.9704 1.9135 1.8861 1.8594 1.8334 1.8080 1.7833 1.7591 1.7355 1.7125 1.6901
3 2.9410 2.8286 2.7751 2.7232 2.6730 2.6243 2.5771 2.5313 2.4869 2.4437 2.4018
4 3.9020 3.7171 3.6299 3.5460 3.4651 3.3872 3.3121 3.2397 3.1699 3.1024 3.0373
5 4 8534 4 5797 4 4518 4 3295 4 2124 4 1002 3 9927 3 8897 3 7908 3 6959 3 60485 4.8534 4.5797 4.4518 4.3295 4.2124 4.1002 3.9927 3.8897 3.7908 3.6959 3.6048
6 5.7955 5.4172 5.2421 5.0757 4.9173 4.7665 4.6229 4.4859 4.3553 4.2305 4.1114

7 6.7282 6.2303 6.0021 5.7864 5.5824 5.3893 5.2064 5.0330 4.8684 4.7122 4.5638
8 7.6517 7.0197 6.7327 6.4632 6.2098 5.9713 5.7466 5.5348 5.3349 5.1461 4.9676
9 8.5660 7.7861 7.4353 7.1078 6.8017 6.5152 6.2469 5.9952 5.7590 5.5370 5.3282

10 9.4713 8.5302 8.1109 7.7217 7.3601 7.0236 6.7101 6.4177 6.1446 5.8892 5.6502
11 10.368 9.253 8.760 8.306 7.8869 7.4987 7.1390 6.8052 6.4951 6.2065 5.9377
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  n :(4)
1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15%

2 1.9704 1.9135 1.8861 1.8594 1.8334 1.8080 1.7833 1.7591 1.7355 1.7125 1.6901 1.6681 1.6467 1.6257
3 2 9410 2 8286 2 7751 2 7232 2 6730 2 6243 2 5771 2 5313 2 4869 2 4437 2 4018 2 3612 2 3216 2 28323 2.9410 2.8286 2.7751 2.7232 2.6730 2.6243 2.5771 2.5313 2.4869 2.4437 2.4018 2.3612 2.3216 2.2832
4 3.9020 3.7171 3.6299 3.5460 3.4651 3.3872 3.3121 3.2397 3.1699 3.1024 3.0373 2.9745 2.9137 2.8550
5 4.8534 4.5797 4.4518 4.3295 4.2124 4.1002 3.9927 3.8897 3.7908 3.6959 3.6048 3.5172 3.4331 3.3522
6 5.7955 5.4172 5.2421 5.0757 4.9173 4.7665 4.6229 4.4859 4.3553 4.2305 4.1114 3.9975 3.8887 3.7845

7 6 7282 6 2303 6 0021 5 7864 5 5824 5 3893 5 2064 5 0330 4 8684 4 7122 4 5638 4 4226 4 2883 4 16047 6.7282 6.2303 6.0021 5.7864 5.5824 5.3893 5.2064 5.0330 4.8684 4.7122 4.5638 4.4226 4.2883 4.1604
8 7.6517 7.0197 6.7327 6.4632 6.2098 5.9713 5.7466 5.5348 5.3349 5.1461 4.9676 4.7988 4.6389 4.4873
9 8.5660 7.7861 7.4353 7.1078 6.8017 6.5152 6.2469 5.9952 5.7590 5.5370 5.3282 5.1317 4.9464 4.7716

10 9.4713 8.5302 8.1109 7.7217 7.3601 7.0236 6.7101 6.4177 6.1446 5.8892 5.6502 5.4262 5.2161 5.0188
11 10.368 9.253 8.760 8.306 7.8869 7.4987 7.1390 6.8052 6.4951 6.2065 5.9377 5.6869 5.4527 5.2337
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  n :(4)
1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15%

2 1.9704 1.9416 1.9135 1.8861 1.8594 1.8334 1.8080 1.7833 1.7591 1.7355 1.7125 1.6901 1.6681 1.6467 1.6257
3 2.9410 2.8839 2.8286 2.7751 2.7232 2.6730 2.6243 2.5771 2.5313 2.4869 2.4437 2.4018 2.3612 2.3216 2.2832
4 3.9020 3.8077 3.7171 3.6299 3.5460 3.4651 3.3872 3.3121 3.2397 3.1699 3.1024 3.0373 2.9745 2.9137 2.8550
5 4 8534 4 7135 4 5797 4 4518 4 3295 4 2124 4 1002 3 9927 3 8897 3 7908 3 6959 3 6048 3 5172 3 4331 3 35225 4.8534 4.7135 4.5797 4.4518 4.3295 4.2124 4.1002 3.9927 3.8897 3.7908 3.6959 3.6048 3.5172 3.4331 3.3522
6 5.7955 5.6014 5.4172 5.2421 5.0757 4.9173 4.7665 4.6229 4.4859 4.3553 4.2305 4.1114 3.9975 3.8887 3.7845

7 6.7282 6.4720 6.2303 6.0021 5.7864 5.5824 5.3893 5.2064 5.0330 4.8684 4.7122 4.5638 4.4226 4.2883 4.1604
8 7 6517 7 3255 7 0197 6 7327 6 4632 6 2098 5 9713 5 7466 5 5348 5 3349 5 1461 4 9676 4 7988 4 6389 4 48738 7.6517 7.3255 7.0197 6.7327 6.4632 6.2098 5.9713 5.7466 5.5348 5.3349 5.1461 4.9676 4.7988 4.6389 4.4873
9 8.5660 8.1622 7.7861 7.4353 7.1078 6.8017 6.5152 6.2469 5.9952 5.7590 5.5370 5.3282 5.1317 4.9464 4.7716

10 9.4713 8.9826 8.5302 8.1109 7.7217 7.3601 7.0236 6.7101 6.4177 6.1446 5.8892 5.6502 5.4262 5.2161 5.0188
11 10.368 9.787 9.253 8.760 8.306 7.8869 7.4987 7.1390 6.8052 6.4951 6.2065 5.9377 5.6869 5.4527 5.2337
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  n :(4)
1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15%1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15%

2 1.9704 1.9416 1.9135 1.8861 1.8594 1.8334 1.8080 1.7833 1.7591 1.7355 1.7125 1.6901 1.6681 1.6467 1.6257
3 2.9410 2.8839 2.8286 2.7751 2.7232 2.6730 2.6243 2.5771 2.5313 2.4869 2.4437 2.4018 2.3612 2.3216 2.2832
4 3 9020 3 8077 3 7171 3 6299 3 5460 3 4651 3 3872 3 3121 3 2397 3 1699 3 1024 3 0373 2 9745 2 9137 2 85504 3.9020 3.8077 3.7171 3.6299 3.5460 3.4651 3.3872 3.3121 3.2397 3.1699 3.1024 3.0373 2.9745 2.9137 2.8550
5 4.8534 4.7135 4.5797 4.4518 4.3295 4.2124 4.1002 3.9927 3.8897 3.7908 3.6959 3.6048 3.5172 3.4331 3.3522
6 5.7955 5.6014 5.4172 5.2421 5.0757 4.9173 4.7665 4.6229 4.4859 4.3553 4.2305 4.1114 3.9975 3.8887 3.7845

7 6.7282 6.4720 6.2303 6.0021 5.7864 5.5824 5.3893 5.2064 5.0330 4.8684 4.7122 4.5638 4.4226 4.2883 4.1604
8 7.6517 7.3255 7.0197 6.7327 6.4632 6.2098 5.9713 5.7466 5.5348 5.3349 5.1461 4.9676 4.7988 4.6389 4.4873
9 8.5660 8.1622 7.7861 7.4353 7.1078 6.8017 6.5152 6.2469 5.9952 5.7590 5.5370 5.3282 5.1317 4.9464 4.7716

10 9 4713 8 9826 8 5302 8 1109 7 7217 7 3601 7 0236 6 7101 6 4177 6 1446 5 8892 5 6502 5 4262 5 2161 5 018810 9.4713 8.9826 8.5302 8.1109 7.7217 7.3601 7.0236 6.7101 6.4177 6.1446 5.8892 5.6502 5.4262 5.2161 5.0188
11 10.368 9.787 9.253 8.760 8.306 7.8869 7.4987 7.1390 6.8052 6.4951 6.2065 5.9377 5.6869 5.4527 5.2337
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  n :(3)
1% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15%

2 2 0100 2 0300 2 0400 2 0600 2 0700 2 0800 2 0900 2 1000 2 1100 2 1200 2 1300 2 1400 2 15002 2.0100 2.0300 2.0400 2.0600 2.0700 2.0800 2.0900 2.1000 2.1100 2.1200 2.1300 2.1400 2.1500
3 3.0301 3.0909 3.1216 3.1836 3.2149 3.2464 3.2781 3.3100 3.3421 3.3744 3.4069 3.4396 3.4725
4 4.0604 4.1836 4.2465 4.3746 4.4399 4.5061 4.5731 4.6410 4.7097 4.7793 4.8498 4.9211 4.9934
5 5 1010 5 3091 5 4163 5 6371 5 7507 5 8666 5 9847 6 1051 6 2278 6 3528 6 4803 6 6101 6 74245 5.1010 5.3091 5.4163 5.6371 5.7507 5.8666 5.9847 6.1051 6.2278 6.3528 6.4803 6.6101 6.7424
6 6.1520 6.4684 6.6330 6.9753 7.1533 7.3359 7.5233 7.7156 7.9129 8.1152 8.3227 8.5355 8.7537

7 7.2135 7.6625 7.8983 8.3938 8.6540 8.9228 9.2004 9.4872 9.7833 10.089 10.405 10.730 11.067
8 8.286 8.892 9.214 9.897 10.260 10.637 11.028 11.436 11.859 12.300 12.757 13.233 13.727
9 9.369 10.159 10.583 11.491 11.978 12.488 13.021 13.579 14.164 14.776 15.416 16.085 16.786

10 10.462 11.464 12.006 13.181 13.816 14.487 15.193 15.937 16.722 17.549 18.420 19.337 20.304
11 11.567 12.808 13.486 14.972 15.784 16.645 17.560 18.531 19.561 20.655 21.814 23.045 24.349
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  n :(3)
1% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15%

2 2.0100 2.0300 2.0400 2.0600 2.0700 2.0800 2.0900 2.1000 2.1100 2.1200 2.1300 2.1400 2.1500
3 3.0301 3.0909 3.1216 3.1836 3.2149 3.2464 3.2781 3.3100 3.3421 3.3744 3.4069 3.4396 3.4725
4 4.0604 4.1836 4.2465 4.3746 4.4399 4.5061 4.5731 4.6410 4.7097 4.7793 4.8498 4.9211 4.9934
5 5.1010 5.3091 5.4163 5.6371 5.7507 5.8666 5.9847 6.1051 6.2278 6.3528 6.4803 6.6101 6.7424
6 6.1520 6.4684 6.6330 6.9753 7.1533 7.3359 7.5233 7.7156 7.9129 8.1152 8.3227 8.5355 8.7537

7 7 2135 7 6625 7 8983 8 3938 8 6540 8 9228 9 2004 9 4872 9 7833 10 089 10 405 10 730 11 0677 7.2135 7.6625 7.8983 8.3938 8.6540 8.9228 9.2004 9.4872 9.7833 10.089 10.405 10.730 11.067
8 8.286 8.892 9.214 9.897 10.260 10.637 11.028 11.436 11.859 12.300 12.757 13.233 13.727
9 9.369 10.159 10.583 11.491 11.978 12.488 13.021 13.579 14.164 14.776 15.416 16.085 16.786

10 10.462 11.464 12.006 13.181 13.816 14.487 15.193 15.937 16.722 17.549 18.420 19.337 20.30410 0 6 6 006 3 8 3 8 6 8 5 93 5 93 6 5 9 8 0 9 33 0 30
11 11.567 12.808 13.486 14.972 15.784 16.645 17.560 18.531 19.561 20.655 21.814 23.045 24.349
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  n :(3)
1% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15% 17% 20%

2 2.0100 2.0300 2.0400 2.0600 2.0700 2.0800 2.0900 2.1000 2.1100 2.1200 2.1300 2.1400 2.1500 2.1700 2.2000
3 3.0301 3.0909 3.1216 3.1836 3.2149 3.2464 3.2781 3.3100 3.3421 3.3744 3.4069 3.4396 3.4725 3.5389 3.6400
4 4.0604 4.1836 4.2465 4.3746 4.4399 4.5061 4.5731 4.6410 4.7097 4.7793 4.8498 4.9211 4.9934 5.1405 5.3680
5 5.1010 5.3091 5.4163 5.6371 5.7507 5.8666 5.9847 6.1051 6.2278 6.3528 6.4803 6.6101 6.7424 7.0144 7.4416
6 6.1520 6.4684 6.6330 6.9753 7.1533 7.3359 7.5233 7.7156 7.9129 8.1152 8.3227 8.5355 8.7537 9.2068 9.9299

7 7.2135 7.6625 7.8983 8.3938 8.6540 8.9228 9.2004 9.4872 9.7833 10.089 10.405 10.730 11.067 11.772 12.916
8 8.286 8.892 9.214 9.897 10.260 10.637 11.028 11.436 11.859 12.300 12.757 13.233 13.727 14.773 16.499
9 9.369 10.159 10.583 11.491 11.978 12.488 13.021 13.579 14.164 14.776 15.416 16.085 16.786 18.285 20.799

10 10.462 11.464 12.006 13.181 13.816 14.487 15.193 15.937 16.722 17.549 18.420 19.337 20.304 22.393 25.959
11 11.567 12.808 13.486 14.972 15.784 16.645 17.560 18.531 19.561 20.655 21.814 23.045 24.349 27.200 32.150

12 12.683 14.192 15.026 16.870 17.888 18.977 20.141 21.384 22.713 24.133 25.650 27.271 29.002 32.824 39.581
13 13 809 15 618 16 627 18 882 20 141 21 495 22 953 24 523 26 212 28 029 29 985 32 089 34 352 39 404 48 49713 13.809 15.618 16.627 18.882 20.141 21.495 22.953 24.523 26.212 28.029 29.985 32.089 34.352 39.404 48.497
14 14.947 17.086 18.292 21.015 22.550 24.215 26.019 27.975 30.095 32.393 34.883 37.581 40.505 47.103 59.196
15 16.097 18.599 20.024 23.276 25.129 27.152 29.361 31.772 34.405 37.280 40.417 43.842 47.580 56.110 72.035
16 17.258 20.157 21.825 25.673 27.888 30.324 33.003 35.950 39.190 42.753 46.672 50.980 55.717 66.649 87.442
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F = P(1+i)n
(1)F = P(1+i) :(1)

1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14%
2 1.0201 1.0404 1.0609 1.0816 1.1025 1.1236 1.1449 1.1664 1.1881 1.2100 1.2321 1.2544 1.2769 1.2996
3 1 0303 1 0612 1 0927 1 1249 1 1576 1 1910 1 2250 1 2597 1 2950 1 3310 1 3676 1 4049 1 4429 1 48153 1.0303 1.0612 1.0927 1.1249 1.1576 1.1910 1.2250 1.2597 1.2950 1.3310 1.3676 1.4049 1.4429 1.4815
4 1.0406 1.0824 1.1255 1.1699 1.2155 1.2625 1.3108 1.3605 1.4116 1.4641 1.5181 1.5735 1.6305 1.6890
5 1.0510 1.1041 1.1593 1.2167 1.2763 1.3382 1.4026 1.4693 1.5386 1.6105 1.6851 1.7623 1.8424 1.9254
6 1.0615 1.1262 1.1941 1.2653 1.3401 1.4185 1.5007 1.5869 1.6771 1.7716 1.8704 1.9738 2.0820 2.1950

7 1.0721 1.1487 1.2299 1.3159 1.4071 1.5036 1.6058 1.7138 1.8280 1.9487 2.0762 2.2107 2.353 2.502
8 1.0829 1.1717 1.2668 1.3686 1.4775 1.5938 1.7182 1.8509 1.9926 2.1436 2.3045 2.4760 2.658 2.853
9 1.0937 1.1951 1.3048 1.4233 1.5513 1.6895 1.8385 1.9990 2.1719 2.3579 2.5580 2.7731 3.004 3.252

10 1 1046 1 2190 1 3439 1 4802 1 6289 1 7908 1 9672 2 1589 2 3674 2 5937 2 8394 3 1058 3 395 3 70710 1.1046 1.2190 1.3439 1.4802 1.6289 1.7908 1.9672 2.1589 2.3674 2.5937 2.8394 3.1058 3.395 3.707
11 1.1157 1.2434 1.3842 1.5395 1.7103 1.8983 2.1049 2.3316 2.5804 2.8531 3.1518 3.4785 3.836 4.226

12 1.1268 1.2682 1.4258 1.6010 1.7959 2.0122 2.2522 2.5182 2.8127 3.1384 3.4985 3.8960 4.335 4.818
13 1.1381 1.2936 1.4685 1.6651 1.8856 2.1329 2.4098 2.7196 3.0658 3.4523 3.8833 4.3635 4.898 5.49213
14 1.1495 1.3195 1.5126 1.7317 1.9799 2.2609 2.5785 2.9372 3.3417 3.7975 4.3104 4.8871 5.535 6.261
15 1.1610 1.3459 1.5580 1.8009 2.0789 2.3966 2.7590 3.1722 3.6425 4.1772 4.7846 5.4736 6.254 7.138
16 1.1726 1.3728 1.6047 1.8730 2.1829 2.5404 2.9522 3.4259 3.9703 4.5950 5.3109 6.1304 7.067 8.137
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